HR Operations
London Borough of Bexley
Civic Offices
2 Watling Street
Bexleyheath
Kent
DA6 7AT

www.bexley.gov.uk



 m/r
 10803232
 Direct Dial
 0203 045 3709

 y/r
 Date
 1 November 2021

jacqueline.robxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

The person dealing with this matter is: Jacquie Roberts

Ms Annika Gozme

Dear Ms Gozme

Thank you for your request for information received on 21st October 2021 concerning: Please can you inform us what the salary is for each individual 'Senior practitioner' (social worker) in children's social care within the long term department (Looked After Children's Teams & Fostering).

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the London Borough of Bexley holds the information you requested. However we are withholding that information since we consider that the following exemptions apply to it.

We consider that the absolute exemption set out in Section 40 (Personal information) subsection 2 applies to the information requested. Therefore, we have decided to withhold the information.

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review by writing to:

Complaint and Freedom of Information Officer London Borough of Bexley Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT

Or by email to foi@bexley.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Jacquie Roberts Administrator HR Legal Policy & Comms Business Support